CITY OF GERONIMO PUBLIC WORKS
2024 UTILITY PAYMENTS FEE SCHEDULE

*UTILITY PAYMENTS ARE DUE BY THE 10™ OF EACH MONTH*

JANUARY

S5 LATE FEE 1/11/2024
SHUT OFF NOTICES DELIVERED & $5 SHUT OFF NOTICE FEE 1/23/2024
SHUTS OFFS & $35 RECONNECT FEE 1/24/2024

CITY HALL CLOSED: 1/1/2024 — NEW YEAR’S DAY
CITY HALL CLOSED: 1/15/2024 — MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY

FEBRUARY

$5 LATE FEE 2/12/2024
SHUT OFF NOTICES DELIVERED & $5 SHUT OFF NOTICE FEE 2/27/2024
SHUTS OFFS & $35 RECONNECT FEE 2/28/2024
CITY HALL CLOSED: 2/19/2024 — PRESIDENTS’ DAY

MARCH

$5 LATE FEE 3/11/2024
SHUT OFF NOTICES DELIVERED & $5 SHUT OFF NOTICE FEE 3/26/2024
SHUTS OFFS & $35 RECONNECT FEE 3/27/2024
APRIL

S5 LATE FEE 4/11/2024
SHUT OFF NOTICES DELIVERED & $5 SHUT OFF NOTICE FEE 4/23/2024
SHUTS OFFS & $35 RECONNECT FEE 4/24/2024
MAY

S5 LATE FEE 5/13/2024
SHUT OFF NOTICES DELIVERED & $5 SHUT OFF NOTICE FEE 5/28/2024
SHUTS OFFS & $35 RECONNECT FEE 5/29/2024
CITY HALL CLOSED: 5/27/2024 — MEMORIAL DAY

JUNE

S5 LATE FEE 6/11/2024
SHUT OFF NOTICES DELIVERED & $5 SHUT OFF NOTICE FEE 6/25/2024
SHUTS OFFS & $35 RECONNECT FEE 6/26/2024
JuLy

S5 LATE FEE 7/11/2024
SHUT OFF NOTICES DELIVERED & $5 SHUT OFF NOTICE FEE 7/23/2024
SHUTS OFFS & $35 RECONNECT FEE 7/24/2024
CITY HALL CLOSED: 7/4/2024 — INDEPENDENCE DAY

AUGUST

S5 LATE FEE 8/12/2024
SHUT OFF NOTICES DELIVERED & $5 SHUT OFF NOTICE FEE 8/27/2024
SHUTS OFFS & $35 RECONNECT FEE 8/28/2024
SEPTEMBER

S5 LATE FEE 9/11/2024
SHUT OFF NOTICES DELIVERED & $5 SHUT OFF NOTICE FEE 9/24/2024
SHUTS OFFS & $35 RECONNECT FEE 9/25/2024
CITY HALL CLOSED: 9/2/2024 — LABOR DAY

OCTOBER

S5 LATE FEE 10/11/2024
SHUT OFF NOTICES DELIVERED & $5 SHUT OFF NOTICE FEE 10/22/2024
SHUTS OFFS & $35 RECONNECT FEE 10/23/2024
NOVEMBER

S5 LATE FEE 11/11/2024
SHUT OFF NOTICES DELIVERED & $5 SHUT OFF NOTICE FEE 11/20/2024
SHUTS OFFS & $35 RECONNECT FEE 11/21/2024

CITY HALL CLOSED: 11/11/2024 — VETERANS DAY
CITY HALL CLOSED: 11/28-29/2024 — THANKSGIVING

DECEMBER

S5 LATE FEE 12/11/2024
SHUT OFF NOTICES DELIVERED & $5 SHUT OFF NOTICE FEE 12/26/2024
SHUTS OFFS & $35 RECONNECT FEE 12/27/2024

CITY HALL CLOSED: 12/24-25/2024 — CHRISTMAS



